(1) The figures presented in this table are on a Trading or Pro-forma basis, which are non-GAAP measures as reconciled and explained in this presentation. The NZME FY16 Previously Reported Trading Result was adjusted for Pro
forma standalone costs, as previously disclosed in the FY16 Results Presentation. (2) Earnings from businesses divested during in FY16 (Wairarapa Times Age and Whakatane News), which are included in the Consolidated Financial
Statements for FY16, have been removed. (3) The previously reported NZME Trading Costs for FY16 have been adjusted for standalone costs previously disclosed and not incurred in FY16, which are not included in the Consolidated
Financial Statements for FY16 (4) Items have been reclassified to reflect changes in revenue and cost recognition after the demerger from HT&E (formerly APN), and reclassification of dividend income and rental income from
sub-leases to Other Income. Note: Exceptional items (separately disclosed on page 34) are excluded from both the Trading and Pro forma FY16 Results shown above. (5) Tax payable has been calculated indicatively utilising NZME’s
current effective tax rate as at 31 December 2017 of 29%.

$m FY16 Previously

Reported

Trading Result1

Divestments2 Standalone

Costs3

Acquired &

Reclassified

Items4

FY16

Pro forma

Result1

Trading Revenue1 407.4 (2.6) - - 404.7

Other Income 2.4 - - 1.6 4.0

Trading Revenue & Other

Income

409.7 (2.6) - 1.6 408.7

Costs (337.8) 2.3 (4.3) (1.6) (341.5)

EBITDA 71.9 (0.4) (4.3) - 67.2

Depreciation and amortisation (23.8)

EBIT 43.4

Net interest expense (4.2)

NPBT 39.2

Tax (11.4)

NPAT 27.8

Earnings per share (cps) 14.2

Page 33

(1) The figures presented in this table are on a Trading or Pro-forma basis, which are non-GAAP measures as reconciled and explained in this presentation. Based on the  FY17 Trading Result, we identified a number of adjustments to
the FY16 Previously Reported Trading Costs to ensure a better like-for-like comparison, as set out in this table as the FY16 Pro forma Costs. (2) The previously reported NZME Trading Costs for FY16 have been adjusted for standalone
costs previously disclosed and not incurred in FY16, which are not included in the Consolidated Financial Statements for FY16. (3) The previously reported NZME Trading Costs for FY16 have been adjusted for items acquired as part
of the demerger from HT&E (formerly APN) which include costs associated with back office services provided to HT&E (formerly APN), and reclassification of dividend income to Other Income. Note: Exceptional items (separately
disclosed on page 34) are excluded from both the Trading and Pro forma FY16 Costs shown above. (4) Costs in relation to divestments include the Wairarapa Times Age sold in June 2016 and Whakatane News sold in August 2016.

NZME FY16
RECONCILIATION OF PREVIOUSLY REPORTED
TRADING TO PRO FORMA COSTS

$m FY16 Previously

Reported

Trading Costs1

Standalone

Costs2

Divested, Acquired

and Reclassified

Items3

FY16

Pro forma

Costs1

People costs & contributors 163.0 4.0 1.1 168.2

Print & distribution costs 73.8 - 0.1 73.9

Agency commision & marketing 35.2 - 0.7 35.9

Property 21.5 - - 21.5

Content 12.4 0.1 (0.7) 11.8

IT & communications 10.0 - 0.3 10.4

Other 16.4 3.2 0.2 19.8

Sub-total 332.5 7.4 1.6 341.5

Standalone costs in H2 16 3.1 (3.1) - -

Divestments4 2.3 - (2.3) -

Total 337.8 4.3 (0.6) 341.5

Page 34

 · Redundancy costs relate to ongoing integration programmes.

 · FY17 one-off project costs primarily relate to the proposed

 merger with Stuff Limited (formerly Fairfax NZ), for which an

 appeal was heard and declined in the High Court in H2 17,

 and NZME's continued integration and co-location.

 · In addition, FY16 one-off project costs primarily relate to listing,

 and masthead royalty charges for the transfer of mastheads

 as part of the demerger from HT&E (formerly APN).

NZME EXCEPTIONAL ITEMS

NZME Exceptional Items ($m) FY17 FY16

Redundancies 4.3 6.0

Costs in relation to one-off projects 3.0 6.9